[image: image1.png]


[image: image2.jpg];@m& Alameda County
st SUSTAINABILITY

Locel Action Gishel Mnosct



WILLIE A. HOPKINS, JR., Director

[image: image3.png]



[image: image4.wmf]County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Purchasing

RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1
to

RFP No. 901962
for

Privileged Access Management Solution
Specification Clarification/Modification and Calendar Change
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at 
http://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp


PLEASE NOTE THE BID RESPONSE DUE DATE 

HAS BEEN MODIFIED

REVISED BID RESPONSE DATE:

February 1, 2021 BY 2:00 P.M.
Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.
Section D. BIDDER QUALIFICATIONS of the RFP has been modified as follows:

D. BIDDER QUALIFICATIONS

1. BIDDER Minimum Qualifications

a. 
Bidder shall be regularly and continuously engaged in the business of providing privileged access management solutions for at least three (3) years.  Bidder experience must be verifiable through the references provided or a summary of past projects completed submitted at the time of bid. The experience of the bidder’s key personnel assigned to the project may substitute for this requirements.  Bidder’s key personnel proposed to work on the project must provide verifiable experience/references/projects completed that will account for at least 3 years of experience per individual.
Section E. SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS of the RFP has been modified as follows:

E. SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

5. Availability/Resiliency



b.
Support remote access.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Calendar of Events is modified as follows:

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Request Issued
	November 24, 2020

	Written Questions Due
	December 9, 2020 by 5:00 p.m. 

	Networking/Bidders Conference
	December 8, 2020 @ 10:30 a.m.

ATTEND ONLINE ONLY: 
Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 

Click here to join the meeting 

DIAL-IN PHONE NUMBER:  +1 415-915-3950

CONFERENCE ID:  277 203 249# 

	List of Attendees
	December 10, 2020

	Q&A Issued
	December 23, 2020 January 12, 2021

	Addendum No. 1 Issued 
	December 23, 2020 January 11, 2021

	Response Due
	January 11, 2021 February 1, 2021 by 2:00 p.m.

	Evaluation Period
	January 11, 2021 – February 8, 2021 February 1, 2021 – February 26, 2021

	Vendor Interviews
	Week of February 3, 2021 Week of February 22, 2021

	Notice of Intent to Award Issued
	February 9, 2021 March 4, 2021 

	Board Consideration Award Date
	March 30, 2021

	Contract Start Date
	April 1, 2021


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901962 – Privileged Access Management Solution
Below is the Vendor Bid List for this project consisting of vendors who have issued a copy of this RFP.  This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm.  
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 901962 - Privileged Access Management Solution

	Business Name
	Name
	Email

	BeyondTrust
	Jared Zimprich
	jzimprich@beyondtrust.com

	BeyondTrust
	Sam Martin
	smartin@beyondtrust.com 

	BeyondTrust
	Robert Phares
	rphares@beyondtrust.com

	CA Technologies
	David Long
	david.long@broadcom.com

	Cape Romain Solutions Inc.
	David Lenshyn
	david.lenshyn@crsi-us.com

	Clango
	Joel Hercik
	jhercik@clango.com

	Clango
	Blake Chamlee
	bchamlee@clango.com

	Centrify
	Michael Farrales
	michael.farrales@centrify.com

	CyberArk
	Chris Macias
	chris.macias@cyberark.com

	Cyberark
	Bruce Johnson
	bruce.johnson@cyberark.com

	Dell
	Stacie Becker
	Stacie_Becker@dell.com

	Dell 
	Trevor Azavedo
	trevor_azavedo@dell.com

	Dell
	Preston Norman
	Preston.Norman@Dell.com

	Intervision
	Joe Carmack 
	jcarmack@intervision.com

	Microsoft
	John Reinecke
	John.Reinecke@microsoft.com

	ManangeEngine
	Krishna Kiran
	krishnakiran.p@zohocorp.com

	Navigator Networks
	Cliff Roberts
	cliff@navigatornetworks.com

	Optiv
	Santy Molano
	Santy.Molano@optiv.com

	Optiv
	Kurtis Kreh
	Kurtis.Kreh@optiv.com

	Optiv
	Mark Bracy
	Mark.Bracy@optiv.com

	Presidium Solutions LLC
	Charles Drum
	cdrum@presidiumllc.com

	One Identity Specialist at Dell
	Cynthia Dolloff
	cynthia.dolloff@dell.com

	One Identity
	Jennifer Sierra
	jennifer.sierra@oneidentity.com

	Techdemocracy 
	Ravindra Neriyanuri
	ravindra.neriyanuri@techdemocracy.com

	Techdemocracy 
	Sushil Madhukar
	Sushil.Madhukar@TechDemocracy.com

	Thycotic Software LLC
	Maggie Yue
	maggie.yue@thycotic.com

	Thycotic
	Yolanda Curtis
	yolanda.curtis@thycotic.com

	VCloudTech
	Shawn Reeds
	sreeds@vcloudtech.com
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